
TXU COMMUNICATIONS TELEPHONE COMPANY                           TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1 
4th Revised Page 17-22 

Cancels 3rd Revised Page 17-22 
 
 

ACCESS SERVICE 

 
 

 
17.  Rates and Charges (Cont'd)  
  
     17.4   Other Services (Cont'd)  
  
            17.4.7  Public Packet Data Network (Cont'd) 
 
   17.4.7.2 Digital Subscriber Line (DSL) Services (Continued) 
 

A. ADSL SpeedLink Service (Continued) 
 

                       Recurring  Recurring  Nonrecurring  Nonrecurring  Nonrecurring 
   Monthly  Monthly    Service       Installation  Installation 
   Rate  Rate for   Order        Rate-Monthly  Rate – 1 year   
           1-Year TPP  Charge        Service   TPP 

 
 

Basic SpeedLink  $45.00  $35.00  $34.00  $85.00   No charge 
1.53 Mbps - 
384 Kbps downstream   
128 Kbps upstream   
 
Enhanced SpeedLink $65.00  $55.00  $34.00       $85.00   No charge 
1.53 Mbps - 
768 Kbps downstream   
256 Kbps upstream   
 
 

C. Promotional Offerings - Nonrecurring Charge Waivers 
 

1. November 1, 2002 – January 29, 2003 
 
For each new ADSL Access Line ordered from November 1, 2002 through 
January 29, 2003, the Telephone Company will waive the nonrecurring 
service order and installation charges if the customer commits to retain the 
ADSL Access Line in service for a minimum period of 12 months following 
installation of service.  If the ADSL Access Line is disconnected for any 
reason prior to the end of the 12-month minimum commitment period, the 
Telephone Company will bill the customer an amount equal to the waived 
nonrecurring charges. 
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     17.4   Other Services (Cont'd)  
  
            17.4.7  Public Packet Data Network (Cont'd) 
 
   17.4.7.2 Digital Subscriber Line (DSL) Services (Continued) 
 
 

C. Promotional Offerings - Nonrecurring Charge Waivers 
 

2. May 16, 2003 – July 31, 2003 
 

For each new ADSL Access Line ordered from May 16, 2003 
through July 31, 2003, the Telephone Company will waive the 
nonrecurring service order and installation charges if the 
customer commits to retain the ADSL Access Line in service for 
a minimum period of 12 months following installation of service. 
 If the ADSL Access Line is disconnected for any reason prior to 
the end of the 12-month minimum commitment period, the 
Telephone Company will bill the customer an amount equal to the 
waived nonrecurring charges. 
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